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MID-OHIO CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS 

MOC Record Overall Record Offensive Defensive Rebound 
Percentage W L W L Average Average FG% FT% 

CEDARVILLE 
RIO GRANDE 
WALSH 
MALONE 
URBANA 
TIFFIN 
MOUNT VERNON 
OHIO DOMINICAN 

SCORING LEADERS 

10 
9 
7 
6 
5 
/45' 
3 
0 

G 

1 
2 
4 
5 
6 
jfJ 
8 

11 

FG 

Eric Mounts (C) 21 245 
Ron Wilczak (M) 20 224 
Glen Noggle (MV) 23 214 
Tim Cornely (MV) 13 98 
W. McDonald (RG) 21 172 
Mike Rengert (U) 26 164 
Jeff Madden (MV) 13 105 
Ed Yarborough (M) 20 150 
Mark Womack (C) 21 161 
Art Jordan (T) 22 160 

Tom Coffman(M) 17 
Ron Wilczak (M) 20 
Tom Dorsey (RG) 25 
Mark Womack (C) 21 
Jeff Madden (MV) 13 
Lonnell Currie (U) 19 
Watson McDonald (RG) 21 
Ed Yarborough (M) 20 
Art Jordan (T) 22 
Frank Cardo (T) 22 

LAS~ WEEK'S SCORES 

19 
15 
11 
10 
11 
Ii' 9 
6 
2 

FT TP 

2 
10 
15 
10 
12 
14 
1~ 
17 

107 597 
74 522 

119 547 
63 239 
65 409 
99 427 
28 238 
63 363 
45 367 
47 367 

AVG. 

28.4 
26.1 
23,7 
19 .9 
19 .4 
18.6 
18.3 
18.2 
17.5 
16.6 

FG FGA PCT. 

108 179 60.3 
224 374 59.9 
140 234 59.8 
161 276 58.3 
105 180 58.3 
127 219 57 .9 
172 301 57.1 
150 275 54.5 
160 294 54 .o 
124 230 54 .o 

Cedarville 96, Mount Vernon 87* 
Cedarville 73, Walsh 72 (OT)* 
Walsh 78, Tiffin 69* 
Tiffin 99, Ohio Dominican 66* 
Rio Grande 68, Urbana 67* 
Malone 88, Urbana 76* 
Rio Grande 116, Mount Vernon 89* 
Malone 96, Ohio Dominican 80-* 
Ashland 100, Mount Vernon 93 
Centre 73, Ohio Dominican 59 

83.6 
84.3 
71.7 
86.9 
80.5 
80.0 
80.3 
62.0 

74.3 
78.2 
71.0 
84.1 
77.9 
77.0 
88.2 
72 .8 

REBOUNDING LEADERS 

51.9 
49 .6 
44.0 
49.5 
48.8 
50.0 
45.2 
47.6 

G 

70.5 
65.8 
73.0 
77.5 
66.3 
65.0 
73,4 
67.7 

REB 

51.3 
58.2 
58.0 
51. 2 
48.9 

41.0 

AVG. 

Watson McDonald (RG) 
Ron Wilczak (M) 

21 
20 
13 
19 
23 
17 
22 
25 
13 
12 

244 
212 
134 
183 
201 
141 
178 
201 
103 

11.6 
10.6 
10.3 Jeff Madden (MV) 

Lonnell Currie (U) 
Mike Rengert (U) 
Tom Coffman (M) 
Joe Graboski (T) 
Tom Dorsey (RG) 
Tim Cornely (MV) 
Bruce Rogan (T) 

FREE THROW% 

Willie Flunoy (U) 
Glen Noggle (MV) 
Tony Harvey (W) 
Ron Wilczak (M) 
Dave Potopsky (W) 
Tim Cornely (MV) 
Tom Coffman (M) 
Eric Mounts (C) 
Mike Rengert (U) 
Frank Cardo (T) 

THIS WEEK'S SCORES 

94 

9.6 
8.7 
8.3 
8.1 
8.0 
7.9 
7.8 

G FT FTA PCT. 

23 66 76 85.7 
23 119 142 83.8 
25 88 107 82.2 
20 74 92 80.4 
26 154 193 79.7 
13 63 80 78.7 
17 42 54 77.8 
21 107 138 77.5 
23 99 130 76. J 
22 51 67 76.0 

Tue - Urbana@ Cedarville* 
Tiffin@ Mount Vernon* 
Ohio Dominican@ Rio Grande* 

Wed - Walsh@ Malone* (Mayor's Cup) 
Thu - Defiance@ Urbana 
Sat - Cedarville@ Tiffin* 

Ohio Dominican@ Urbana* 
Rio Grande@ Malone* 
Mount Vernon@ Walsh* 

*Conference games 
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MID-OHIO CONFERENCE SPORTS RELEASE 
John McGillivray, MOC Publicity 
Cedarville College, Cedarville, OH 453]4 
PHONE: (513) 766-2211, Ext. 246 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 

DATE: February 9, 1981 

CEDARVILLE AND RIO GRANDE LEAD MOC 

With just three games remaining to be played in MOC regular season competition, 

Cedarville College holds a one-game lead over Rio Grande. The Yellow Jackets and Redmen 

meet at Rio the last game of the season for what eould decide the championship. Both 

teams scored victories by just one point this week. On Tuesday Rio trailed host 

College by 1 point with less than 20 seconds remaining. Watson McDonald (Rio) was 

fouled. He made the first free throw and missed the second one, but Kevin Castleman 

tipped it in giving the Redmen a 2-point lead. Seconds later an Urbana player was 

fouled but was only able to make one of two free throws, as the Blue Knights lost their 

third game in a row. The absence of Lonnell Currie from the Urbana lineup last week 

hurt Urbana badly as they also lost to Malone. In a nip and tuck battle that went in.to 

overtime Cedarville defeated Walsh 73-72. With 8 seconds remaining in overtime and 

Cedarville trailing 72-71 Eric Mounts was fouled. He made good on both free throws to 

■ give the Yellow Jackets a 73-72 lead. The Cavaliers called time out with 6 seconds re-

maining to set up a play, but the ball rolled around the rim and out. A last-second 

tipin attempt failed as the Yellow Jacket fans held their breath. 

Rio Grande easily defeated Mount Vernon as Kevin Castleman secored 28 points and 

Watson McDonald collected 20 rebounds. Tom Dorsey contributed 17 points shooting 80% 

from the field. A key to the loss was the absence of Jeff Madden from the Cougar lineup. 

Madden, who returned to the lineup last week, was in bed at Mount Vernon with the flu. 

Senior guard Dan Anderson of Tiffin broke the all-time scoring record at Tiffin 

University of 1452 points held by Jim Huss. Anderson scored 15 points in the Walsh 

contest, breaking the record, and 22 points against Ohio Dominican to bring his total to 

1487 points. Ed Baldwin has returned to the Ohio Dominican lineup following a knee 

injury sustained in a fall. 
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