

Cedarville University DigitalCommons@Cedarville

Men's Basketball Statistics

Men's Basketball

2-9-1981

1980-1981 Men's Basketball Mid-Ohio Conference Statistics

Cedarville University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/mens_basketball_statistics



Part of the Higher Education Commons, and the Sports Studies Commons

Recommended Citation

Cedarville University, "1980-1981 Men's Basketball Mid-Ohio Conference Statistics" (1981). Men's Basketball Statistics. 405.

https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/mens_basketball_statistics/405

This Statistics is brought to you for free and open access by DigitalCommons@Cedarville, a service of the Centennial Library. It has been accepted for inclusion in Men's Basketball Statistics by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@Cedarville. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@cedarville.edu.



MID-OHIO CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

	MOC	Record	Overall	Record	Off	ensive	Defensive			Re	bound	
	W	L	W	L	Average		Average	FG%	FT%	Per	Percentage	
CEDARVILLE	10	1	19	2	0	3.6	74.3	51.9	70.5		51.3	
RIO GRANDE	9	2	15	10	84.3		78.2	49.6	65.8		58.2	
WALSH	7	4	11	15	71.7		71.0	44.0	73.0		58.0	
MALONE	6	5	10	10	86.9		84.1	49.5	77.5		51.2	
URBANA	5	6	11	12		0.5	77.9	48.8	66.3		48.9	
TIFFIN	AS		89	14		0.0	77.0	50.0	65.0			
MOUNT VERNON	3	8	6	17		0.3	88.2	45.2	73.4		41.0	
OHIO DOMINICAN	0	11	2	17	62.0		72.8	47.6	67.7			
SCORING LEADERS	G	FG FG	FT	TP	AVG.	REBOU	NDING LEADERS		G	REB	AVG.	
Eric Mounts (C)	2	21 245	107	597	28.4	Watso	n McDonald (R	2)	21	244	11.6	
Ron Wilczak (M)		20 224	74		26.1		ilczak (M)	,	20	212	10.6	
Glen Noggle (MV)		23 214	119		23.7		Madden (MV)		13	134	10.3	
Tim Cornely (MV)		3 98	63		19.9		11 Currie (U)		19	183	9.6	
W. McDonald (RG)		1 172	65		19.4		Rengert (U)		23	201	8.7	
Mike Rengert (U)	2	6 164	99	427	18.6		offman (M)		17	141	8.3	
Jeff Madden (MV)	1	3 105	28	238	18.3	Joe G	raboski (T)		22	178	8.1	
Ed Yarborough (M	1) 2	20 150	63	363	18.2	Tom D	orsey (RG)		25	201	8.0	
Mark Womack (C)	2	161	45	367	17.5	Tim C	ornely (MV)		13	103	7.9	
Art Jordan (T)	2	2 160	47	367	16.6	Bruce	Rogan (T)		12	94	7.8	
FIELD GOAL %		G	FG	FGA	PCT.	י ששמש	THROW %	G	FT	FTA	PCT.	
FIELD GOAL %		G	FG	F GA	ror.	PREE	IIIKOw %		T I	FIR	101.	
Tom Coffman(M)		17	108	179	60.3	Willie	e Flunoy (U)	23	66	76	85.7	
Ron Wilczak (M)		20	224		59.9		Noggle (MV)	23	119	142	83.8	
Tom Dorsey (RG)		25	140		59.8		Harvey (W)	25	88	107	82.2	
Mark Womack (C)		21	161		58.3	-	ilczak (M)	20	74	92	80.4	
Jeff Madden (MV)		13	105	180	58.3	Dave	Potopsky (W)	26	154	193	79.7	
Lonnell Currie (U)	19	127	219	57.9	Tim Co	ornely (MV)	13	63	80	78.7	
Watson McDonald (RG		21	172		57.1	Tom Co	offman (M)	17	42	54	77.8	
Ed Yarborough (M)		20	150		54.5		Mounts (C)	21	107	138	77.5	
Art Jordan (T)		22	160		54.0		Rengert (U)	23	99	130	76.1	
Frank Cardo (T)		22	124	230	54.0	Frank	Cardo (T)	22	51	67	76.0	

LAST WEEK'S SCORES

Cedarville 96, Mount Vernon 87*
Cedarville 73, Walsh 72 (OT)*
Walsh 78, Tiffin 69*
Tiffin 99, Ohio Dominican 66*
Rio Grande 68, Urbana 67*
Malone 88, Urbana 76*
Rio Grande 116, Mount Vernon 89*
Malone 96, Ohio Dominican 80*
Ashland 100, Mount Vernon 93
Centre 73, Ohio Dominican 59

THIS WEEK'S SCORES

Tue - Urbana @ Cedarville*
Tiffin @ Mount Vernon*
Ohio Dominican @ Rio Grande*

Wed - Walsh @ Malone* (Mayor's Cup)

Thu - Defiance @ Urbana
Sat - Cedarville @ Tiffin*
Ohio Dominican @ Urbana*
Rio Grande @ Malone*

Rio Grande @ Malone*
Mount Vernon @ Walsh*

*Conference games

MID-OHIO CONFERENCE SPORTS RELEASE
John McGillivray, MOC Publicity
Cedarville College, Cedarville, OH 453]4
PHONE: (513) 766-2211, Ext. 246

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DATE: February 9, 1981

CEDARVILLE AND RIO GRANDE LEAD MOC

With just three games remaining to be played in MOC regular season competition,
Cedarville College holds a one-game lead over Rio Grande. The Yellow Jackets and Redmen
meet at Rio the last game of the season for what could decide the championship. Both
teams scored victories by just one point this week. On Tuesday Rio trailed host Urbana
College by 1 point with less than 20 seconds remaining. Watson McDonald (Rio) was
fouled. He made the first free throw and missed the second one, but Kevin Castleman
tipped it in giving the Redmen a 2-point lead. Seconds later an Urbana player was
fouled but was only able to make one of two free throws, as the Blue Knights lost their
third game in a row. The absence of Lonnell Currie from the Urbana lineup last week
hurt Urbana badly as they also lost to Malone. In a nip and tuck battle that went into
overtime Cedarville defeated Walsh 73-72. With 8 seconds remaining in overtime and
Cedarville trailing 72-71 Eric Mounts was fouled. He made good on both free throws to
give the Yellow Jackets a 73-72 lead. The Cavaliers called time out with 6 seconds remaining to set up a play, but the ball rolled around the rim and out. A last-second
tipin attempt failed as the Yellow Jacket fans held their breath.

Rio Grande easily defeated Mount Vernon as Kevin Castleman secored 28 points and Watson McDonald collected 20 rebounds. Tom Dorsey contributed 17 points shooting 80% from the field. A key to the loss was the absence of Jeff Madden from the Cougar lineup. Madden, who returned to the lineup last week, was in bed at Mount Vernon with the flu.

Senior guard Dan Anderson of Tiffin broke the all-time scoring record at Tiffin University of 1452 points held by Jim Huss. Anderson scored 15 points in the Walsh contest, breaking the record, and 22 points against Ohio Dominican to bring his total to 1487 points. Ed Baldwin has returned to the Ohio Dominican lineup following a knee injury sustained in a fall.